502318123 04/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gabriel Sechere	04/19/2013
Alan Day	04/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tacony Corporation
Street Address:	1760 Gilsinn Lane
City:	Fenton
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29452701	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8178780501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 817/878-0500

Email: shorner@whitakerchalk.com
Correspondent Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.
Address Line 1: 301 Commerce Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20528.092
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles D. Gunter, Jr.
Signature:	/Charles D. Gunter, Jr./
Date:	04/19/2013
	PATENT

502318123 REEL: 030254 FRAME: 0723

IOP \$40,00 2945270

Total Attachments: 6	
source=DOC#page1.tif	
source=DOC#page2.tif	
source=DOC#page3.tif	
source=DOC#page4.tif	
source=DOC#page5.tif	
source=DOC#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030254 FRAME: 0724

Docket Number 20528.092

		Assignee Inform	nation	
Name	Tacony Corporation			
Address (line 1)	1760 Gilsinn Lane			
Address (line 2)				
City	Fenton	S	tate	Missouri
Country	United States of America	Po	ostal Code	63026
		Title of Invention	on:	
Floor Dryer				
This is an Ass	ignment of the following	rights, title and inter	rest: (che	ck all that apply):
	States of America rights, titl			on an enac apply).
	rights, title and interest in t			
	States Patent Application S			
Da	te of Execution:	Date o	of Filing: A	pril 19, 2013
	States Provisional Patent A			
Internati	onal (PCT) Patent Applicat			
Other (s	pecify)	·		
		Inventors (assig	nors)	
	Name	T		Address
Gabriel Sechere		2724 Cheshire Way,	Grand Prair	rie, Texas 75052
***************************************			***************************************	

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			***

Page 1 of

Docket Number

20528.092

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notariza	ation is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	
	Signature/Date
Gabriel Sechere	

Docket Number

20528.092

N	0	ta	ri	Z	ati	O	n

(Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this day ofAPRIL	, in the year 2013
at	Sabre De
State of TEXAS	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of TARRANT	
Before me personally appeared Gab foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also reprethis, in the	contad that he ar ahe is authorized to avecute the
	(Notary Public)
	(Guary Labrid)
Executed this day ofat	K S VOIGTS My Commission Expires October 3, 2014
State of	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
Before me personally appeared	who acknowledged the sented that he or she is authorized to execute the same year
	(Notary Public)
Executed this day ofat	, in the year
State of	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of	
Before me personally appeared	who acknowledged the ented that he or she is authorized to execute the same year
	(Noton Publis)
	(Notary Public)

Docket Number

20528.092

Assi	gn	ee	Info	rma	tion

Name	Tacony Corporation			
Address (line 1)	1760 Gilsinn Lane			
Address (line 2)				
City	Fenton	State	Missouri	
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	63026	
	Т	itle of Invention:		
Floor Dryer				
This is an Ass	signment of the following rights	, title and interest: (che	ck all that apply):	
x United	States of America rights, title and i	interest in the invention		
x Foreigr	rights, title and interest in the inve	ention		
United	States Patent Application Serial N	o. <u>29/452,701</u>		
Da	ate of Execution:	Date of Filing: A	pril 19, 2013	
United	States Provisional Patent Applicati	ion Serial No.		
	States Patent No(s).			
	tional (PCT) Patent Application Se			
	pecify)			
			- Company of the Comp	

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Alan Day	921 Redbud Rd., Burleson, Texas 76028

Docket Number

20528.092

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notariz	ation is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature/Date
Alan Day	

Docket Number 20528.092

Notarization

(Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution

Eventual thin 14	0.2.10
	, in the year
at	
	aem DGO
State of Texas	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of Tarrant	-
Before me personally appeared	Alan Day who acknowledged the nd also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same , in the year 2013
	KS Vages
	(Aloter Public)
	K S VOIGTS
Executed this day of	, in the year, My Commission Expires October 3, 2014
at	VIATE OF TELE
	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of	is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of	
Before me personally appeared	who acknowledged the nd also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same, in the year
	(Notary Public)
Executed this day of	, in the year
at	
	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of	is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of	
Before me personally appeared	who acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and	d also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
this day of	, in the year
	(Notary Public)

Page 3 of